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TRUCKEE MEADOWS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Property Listings for 2010

Site

Building / Property

7000 Dandini Blvd

Acres

Year Built/Additions

Bldg. ASF

GSF

Water Rights
acre/ft

Mineral
Rights

Purpose

Main Campus with facility

APN

Owned/
Leased

Leased to a Commercial
Property Management

Dandini Reno, NV 64.9 None Unknown |expansion capabilities 035-012-01 [Owned
Dandini Red Mountain 1976/1980/1985/1987/2004 155,947 249,360 General Education Owned
Dandini Vista 1992 23,699 45,187 General Education Owned
Dandini Sierra 1996 48,902 78,386 General Education Owned
Dandini Library 1995 28,220 37,116 Library Services Owned
Dandini Child Care Center 1992 7,223 9,748 Child Care Services Owned
Dandini Facilities Services 2003 7,241 9,404 Facilities Services Owned
Total 64.9 429,201

Redfield Performing

Arts Center, Performing Arts Education Leased
Keystone 505 Keystone Ave 0 1966 8,619 11,703 None n/a and Presentation Space

IGT/ Edison

Redfield-B

Applied Technology
Center Building
475 Edison Way

Redfield High-Tech
Center for TMCC
18600 Wedge Pkwy

4.8

1976

2005

63,963

20,765

96,296

34,542

None

4.12

Unknown

Unknown

Applied Technology
Education Site includes
building, storage lot, &
parking lot

Collaborative 60 acre
campus shared with other
NSHE colleges.

Meadowood |5250 Niel Road 2.47 1985 34,475 46,668 2.47 Company 025-551-09 |Owned
Meadowood |5270 Niel Road 2.55 1985 34,475 46,668 2.08 General Education 025-551-10 |Owned
Meadowood |5250 Wild Rose Dr. 0.77 9.26 Unkown Vacant 025-403-09 |Owned
Meadowood |Wild Rose 0.91 9.6 Unkown Vacant 025-403-12 |Owned

012-361-10

144-070-17

Owned

Owned

Facilities Storage Furniture / Supplies Leased
Reno (Panther Valley) NA Feb-03 2,000 2,000 None Unknown |Storage NA Space
TMCC Police
Department Storage Leased
Reno (Longely Lane) NA 1-May-07 1,901 1,901 None Unknown |Storage NA Space
80.99 433,529 665,078

S:\ADMINISTRATION\Land Inventory\2010 Report\TMCC Property List 2010.xIs
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Truckee Meadows

Community College

FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512
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ENTRANCE ONLY

N
S
Q

FROM U.S. 395 &
PARR BLVD.

NV 89512

Reno,

DRI PARKING I %4///2/‘//‘//////

)
o)
Q
©
O
>
>
c
>
£
£
o
O
%
=
0
)
O
3}
=
V
0
~
3}
S
|-
'_

5
>
3
jm
€5
[
OD
e
T O
c O
O O
o

pd
<
1
a
L
=
n

JOB NAME
SHEET TILE:

SHEET #




Danindi Campus



%

& —— - -~
i,

N T
| a

Red Mountain Building — Student Services Center

x5

Aocndd

&

£

Sl



S 140
il 118
AT
119  STORAGE
upP
17
D M
W THIS SPACE IS
c 115 NOT TO SCALE.
ASTM
AsSOC. DEAN OF 139
112 STUDENT ENRQLLMENT
AND STUDENTBUPPORT
CONFERENCE SERVICES 139 A
ROOM
F TIIT
G| . A 116 M N |
H 1 aors mo omis 121 | R
BOYS AND GIRL!
E A TESTING SERVICES cuassroon | W M
o] 11 Of 122
ACADEMIC STUDENT OUTREACH
B ADVfﬁyENT & TESTING SERVICES
cAREER SERVICES §~ K O THe g ¥ O O
A L STARTINGPOINT. 123 | B A ELECTRIGAL
ROOM
ELEVATOR
STUDENT CENTER MAIN FLOOR
102A
102 TELCOM
106 " " TEL;:OM
—n o o o
STUDENT CENTER STORAGE STUDENT CENTER
EAST ENTRANCE ART BOOK STORE GENERATOR NORTH ENTRANCE
GALLERY 105
100 12587|111F 148|116 3,77
107 103 101 2555|1116 84| 117 265
WGR. _g BOOK STORE 102 622|111H 104|174 104
104A RECEIVING 102A 93 (1111 186 119 1260
LN 1028 34[1110 104|120 342
. 103A 103 3590|111K 104 120A 163
104 103A 1,448 [111L 104 | 120B 165
104 267|112 705|121 960
104 215(113 353 1214 145
105 237|113A 66122 1057
106 363|114 1,168[ 1224 215
107 1819(114A  100[ 1226 142
110 97|1148 100|123 143
111 1406(114C  116[ 124 1393
111A 94[115 1,744 124A 437
1118 94|115A 112 [ 124B 431
11C 90| 1158 112 | 124C 50
111D 90| 115C 191 | 125 1043
1ME 107|150 191 [126 243

JOB NAME:

SHEETY M SCALE: NTS. . .

DATE: 2-8-07 B u d FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512
P. 775-673-7000

F. 775-673-7112

ng

SHEET TILE:

MCC

Truckee Meadows
Community Colleg

FIRST FLOOR PLAN




200 429 | 2058 166 | 207 204 | 208A 197
200 137 | 20C 156 | 2074 112 | 2088 111
2008 132 | 205D 148 | 2078 100 | 210 657
200 97 | 205 139 | 207¢ 111 | 211 519
2000 132 | 20F 169 | 2070 70 | 211A 110 o
200E 124 | 2056 530 | 207E 93 | 211B 146 =
200F 230 | 205H 225 2075 85 | 211C 611
2006 188 | 2050 101 | 207G 157 | 211D 144 WEST ENTRANCE
204 438 | 05 101 | 2TH 255 | 20E 174 = L) 20 g | s | R a|P]c|o|E]F G
2000 223 | 0L 88 — e =
2000 264 | 20sM 107 | 2070 88 | 211G 9 o “l”"' \ Lol
2006 20 | 205N 126 | 207K 101 | 212 122 ST —I:II
2000 26| 2050 72 | 07L 88 | 212A 166 of s D 214 ? JwromaronTec
201 930 | 205P 129 | 207M 107 | 212B 187 3 fied 215
22 1414 | 2050 2% | 27N 126 | 212 4 11rg] IRTY M6 L ST . AR RTTY
203 284 | 20R 270 | 2070 72 | 213 927 2581 2268 sTUDIO#2 | 2 }' STR,
203A 233 | 2055 265 | 207P 125 | 214 939 7 I B
204 1,043 | 205T 265 | 207Q 90 e N o | B AL s 204
205 238 | 205U 471 | 207R 93 M - g .
205A 159 | 206 228 | 208 272 - )
. — 217 ATRIUM 206
& & ‘HHIHHHW JNERY STUDIO #3 203 | A
N -”8 " 240D, 219 o -
3 ey STt ] { 0
COPY CENTER 240 wATeRcoLor ENTRANCE
218 . o .
FITNESS DANCE STuDIo 4 o
lefszlc cgﬂ‘::goms OUTSIDE ATRIUM [E
201
A
B ¢
. -
ENTRANCE
*:JLINAilYAR
220
252
CAFETERIA BAKN CONFERENCE
G
y gl - [ R(EE R &
CAFETERIA
seatine | ] e 2158 159 | 224 284 | 241B 239
nggg" 215C 160 | 225 586 | 241C 218
215D 422 | 225A 141 | 241D 288

STUDENT CENTER e : . o 27 2or7 | 25¢ 719 | 241F 117
SOUTH ENTRANCE MEZZININE 24 Mg 1or2 | 226 560 | 2416 66
219 149 | 220a 159 | 241H 13

i # 20 3168 | 2268 117 | 242 808

255 ¢ 256

CONFERENCE

OPENTO
BELOW

" . % T % .I r 1 221 138 | 233 121 250 1,194
(1] 222 1800 | 235 295 | 250A 124

. . MECHANICAL LEVEL - 2224 1,220 | 236 1,739 [ 250B 100
e —— 28 fo2 | 27 809 | 251 102

BOOK STORE BELOW 23 1017 | 2408 152 | 255 678
738 126 | 240D 162 | 257 2044

NORTH

SHEET # . . . JOB NAME:
Red Mountain Building FACILITY SERVICES

7000 DANDINI BLVD.

RENO, NEVADA 89512
SHEET TILE: P. 775-673-7000

SECOND FLOOR PLAN F.775-673-7112




PUBLIC INFORMATION

OFFICE

315 O

FINANCIAL

AID
c DISABILITY R
STAIRS # 2 315 RESOURCE
B q CENTER
D " T
Elc] A lsss ¢ INFORMATION
.TY OFFICE! 334 DESK
A M
334
t W
STAIRS
#

CONFERENCE

ROOF TOP

32
FACULTY OFFI

1

ATRUM BELOW

SHEET# ) SCALE: N.T-S.
DATE: 2-8-07

Red Mountain Building

ROOF TOP
STUENT CENTER
MAIN FLOOR BELOW
1 W S
] ]
BOOK STORE BELOW
NORTH

JOB NAME:

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

SHEET TILE:

306
SCIENCE PREP

w

300 588 5G 164 19J
A 79 5H K
1,205 51
A 587 5J
B 56 5K A
C 78 5L 54 B
1,170 5M C
A 236 5N D
1,160 50 4 1E
A 120 5P 1F
1516 5Q G
612 5R H
1,117 5S 1
1,417 5T J
A 413 5U K
B 132 5V L
Cc 110 5W [
D 81 WA 46 N
BE 77 X 89 o
BF 165 A1 P
G 295 B 2
H 157 C 4
531 D 4
1,656 E 174 4A
283 8F 4 4B
B 375 18G 24C
80 | 318H 25
1,045 | 3181 4 25A
1,135 | 318J 258
917 | 318K 1 25C
4 173 8L 1 25D
4A 252 8M 1 25E
4B 70 N 25F
4C 86 1,5 25G
4D 120 A1 25H
4E 268 9B 1 251
4F 200 C 1 25
5 5,652 D 25K
5A 173 E 3! 25L
58 118 F 134 25N
5C 212 G 27
5D 400 H 27A
5E 506 I
5F 208

303
SCIENCE LABS

304
SCIENCE LAB

aRRoo R
CERRRBLIBRICREIESS)
83
> > O
PopNa aNe
248

ax
ARETIOMMOOW> OOW>
-

2
-

©

OasNSAAAS

o
B,
i

R

[y

S wa
S kS
z T

A asaapnSsSaosana AN 000

FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512
P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112

Truckee Meadows




F IJ K L B
A
S '™
a - E
TR. B ClD
5#4 415A !
l % 413 412
DN Js 415 414 NULR:éNG 1
cl B |a DENTAL | DENTAL 20 S fﬂ'\’ A
v [T 416 CLINIC LAB 412A _
417 E— STR 407
=@ NURSING I v 2
B D U W _DARKR -
E “8Al 418 3 L
OPENTO 9 OUENTO 410 | 411 S 406
ow BELOW RADIDLOGY
R BEL o
A A el 405 —
FACULTY OFFICES STR W || |L
M N #3
Ja
L
E.—l M
T
401 615 | 409 300 | 4158 89 | 415N 31 | 417m
402 339 | 410 760 | 415C 173 | 416 436 | 417N
403 662 | 411 521 | 415D 168 | 417 439 | 417P
403A 250 | 412 1,112 | 415E 78 | 417A 98 | 417R
404 671 | 412A 368 | 415F 85 | 417B 172 | 4178
404A 250 | 412B 431 | 415G 25 | 417C 98 | 4177
404B 52 | 413 1,432 | 415H 25 | 417D 103 | 417U
404C 175 | 413A 76 | 415l 79 | 417E 100 | 417v
405 120 | 413B 137 | 415J 70 | 417F 94 | 417w
406 713 | 414 681 | 415K 75 | 417G 9% | 418
407 583 | 415 1,453 | 415L 135 | 417H 129 | 418A
407A 88 | 415A 173 | 415M 85 | 417J 101 | 419
408 583 417K 87 | 420
471 244 | 421

NORTH

Red Mountain Building FACILITY SERVICES

7000 DANDINI BLVD.
REV: RENO, NEVADA 89512
SHEET TILE: P. 775-673-7000

—| FOURTH FLOOR PLAN F. 7756737112




Vista Building



B106

B106

A B108F TA? )
_J 1 _B B H

[ N
;\/‘ F’
= .}g

B107 W

B109
] -
0 0 0 U I}
B100 635 |B105 573 | B106F 292 | B110 565 | SUPPORT: B113E 354 | CIRCULATION:
B 101 645 | B105A 151 | B 106H 50 | B 111 470 |B103A 273 B113F 213 CORRIDOR: 3,414
B 102 692 | B 105B 77 | B107 560 [ B111A 103 |B103B 255 | B113G 107 ELev.LoBBY 26
B102A 100 ( B106 1,289 | 108 228 | B111B 106 (B103C 29 | B113H 96 | (. cine 199
B102B 91 |B106A 53| B10osA 304 | B111c 67 |B113 913 2,641 '
B103 635 [B106B 143 | 1088 168 | B111D 67 [B113A 98 ’ 3,639
B104 730 [B106C 691 | B109 560 | 111 93 | B 113B 212
B104A 276 |B106D 520 | B109A 148 | gqy1p 479 [B113C 46 GROSS SF
B1048 83 | B106E 203 | B109B 74 1621 | B0 17,901

TMCC

Truckee Meadows

Collegea

Communi

FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.

JOB NAME:

/7000 DANDINI BLVD. RENO, NV

VISTA BLDG.

~
<
®
o~
=
< L
[=] '

SHEET #

RENO, NEVADA 89512

SHEET TILE:

P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112

FIRST FLOOR PLAN



Truckee Meadows]

P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112

NORTHEAST
ENTRANCE

FACILITY SERVICES

7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512

JOB NAME:

=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
wn

COURTYARD ;
o)
=
L
o
| =
/=) <C
> _
) a
m
— | 5
Z | o
| O 1
a= | ©
g
DECK 25| o
~3S|S
No L
SK | o
B 200 545 | B 203 906 | CIRCULATION: | SUPPORT:
B200A 112 | B 204 947 |B208 CIRC.1,211 | B201A 261
B 200B 92 B 204A 87 |B209 CIRC. 1,861 B 201B 288
B 200C 92 | B204B 37 |ELEV.LOBBY 43 | go04c 58 5
B200D 143 | B205 947 315 | B0 38 2
B200E 106 | B 205A 77 ggggﬁ gg .
B200F 132 | B205B 37 B oA 394 S
B 200G 95 | B206 1,884 B2078 283 =
B 200H 90 | B206A 146 1 208 5
5 =
B 2001 103 | B206B gg | AUDITORIUM B206 z
B 201 858 | B 206C 34 638 SF GROSS SF
B202 875 | B206D 30 | (NOTINCLUDED) 12,886
8,473




Truckee Meadows]

TMCC

FACILITY SERVICES

7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512
P. 775-673-7000
F.775-673-7112

JOB NAME:

=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
wn

554 | B 300l 103 SUPPORT:

112 | B 301 854 B 301A 251

B 302 866 B 301B 277
B 303 895 B 301C 57

>
=z
o
=z
Ll
o
o
>
_
m
=
[
pd
<C
O
o
(@)
(@)
N~

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

VISTA BLDG.

92 4134 | B302A 23
143 B303A 23
106 | GIRCULATION: 615

DATE: 2-8-07

132 | B304 CIRC. 1,725
95 | ELev.LoBBY 43| GROSSSF

90 1,768 6,517

SHEET #




Sierra Building




Library




NORTH
ENTRANCE

LIBRARY

L

GARDEN / PATIO

A\
[N

[/ SOUTH

4 ENTRANCE
ELEVATOR
%

P

. s/
. Y/

100 877
101 1,664
102 1,188
103 1,625
104 387
105 1,620
106 1,188
107 602
108 2,987
108A 161
109 3,162

110 1,630
111 1,188
112 1,485
113 329
114 666
115 838
116 1,188
117 1,630
118 54

NET SF 24,956

SUPPORT:

T
T2
T3
T4
5
100A
100B
100C
100D
100E

25
20
128
25
25
381
356
74
55
66

100E 419
104A 73
112A 419
112B 419
113A 45
114A 25
117A 73
120 1,110
120A 58
122 507

4,278

SIERRA BLDG.

CIRCULATION:

STAIRS:

STR#3 132

STR #4 159

STR#5 159

STR #6 249
699

i
3
]
]
T
L]
2
w
L
=
Q
Z
=

JOB NAME:

CORRIDORS:
119A 3128
119B 2482
119C 3,090
119D 2493
119E 665
121- LOBBY 48
11,906
GROSS SQ. FT.
41,839

SHEET #

LIBRARY & SIERRA BLDG.

FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.

/7000 DANDINI BLVD. RENO, NV

~
Q
®
N
E
<
[a)]

RENO, NEVADA 89512
P. 775-673-7000
F.775-673-7112

SHEET TILE:

FIRST FLOOR PLAN




LIBRARY

OPENTO
BELOW

LIBRARY

SIERRA BLDG.

200-1
200-2
200-3
200A
2008
200C
200D
200E
200F
200G
200H
2001
200J
200K
200L
200M

250
108
305
162
135
137
135
136
136
149
359
136
136
135
137
135

200N
200P
200Q
200R
2008
2007
200U

200W
200X
201
202
202A
2028
202C
202D

150
124
322

98
110

98
114
354
124
147
480
304
137
137
137
136

202E
202F
202G
202H
2021

202J

202K
2021
202M
202N
2020
202P
203A
2038
203C
203D

355
145
137
137
210
1565
177
81
105
108
106

94
120
120
125

203E
203F
203G
203H
2031
203J
203K
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

108
278
115
125
120
115
100

1,862
814

1,451
197
786
763
820

1,188

212 820 | SUPPORT: CIRCULATION:
213 656 201A 388 220 48
214 388 | 201B 357 | 2200 715
215 656 201C 74 | 2208 717
216 820 201D 64 220C 746
217 1,188 213X 755 | 2200 530
218 820 | o13a 52 | 220E 510
219A 490 221 608 | 220F 3,204
2198 303 | 221 549 | 220G 304
221B 60 | T6 31 | 220H 304
2228 s | 18 ® 7,078
23,471 3158 | GROSS SQ.FT,
33,707

ELEVATOR

Truckee Meadows

L=

Colle

Communi

JOB NAME:

SHEET #

iy
a
—
o
<
o
o
L
D
3
>_
o
<
o
0
—

FACILITY SERVICES

7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512

7000 DANDINI BLVD. RENO, NV

DATE: 2-8-07

P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112

SHEET TILE:

SECOND FLOOR PLAN




EL €O counpamon
CHILD TN TER

P

Child Care Center



C 100
C 100A
C 100B
C 100C
C 100D
c 101
C 102
C 102A
Cc 103

C 103A
C 103B

C 104 1,489
C104A 91

c104B 48
C 105 562
c106 1,041

C 107 568
C 107A 23
C 107B 27
c 107C 58
C 108 39

C 109
C 109A

C 110
C 110A

C 110B
Cc111
C 112
C 112A

C 112B
c 112C

C113

249
13

528
21

35
90
753
24

50
20

190

NET ASSIGN. SQ.FT.
7,543

CORRIDOR: 1,222

GROSS SQUARE FEET
8,765

SHEET #
SCALE: N.T.S.

DATE: 2-8-07
REV:

CHILD CARE CENTER
/7000 DANDINI BLVD. RENO, NV

JOB NAME:

FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SHEET TILE: P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112

A
TMCC

Truckee Meadows]

Community College




IGT
Applied Technology Center



e




FMOB
L] p

140

RM.
UPSTAIRS

EQUIPMENT
STORAGE

160

180

UP

177

DIESEL LAB
p 140
I;\?AVXL AUTOMOTIVE LAB
130
_ _ UP§TAI§S 132
WELDING LAB 1 43
1 52 HALLWAY
— 144 142 1411 o
p WELDING LAB 5 b{_l 1%
151 154 128 | repounee SRR e
127 122 o 121
153
| WELDING LAB 126 _
150 [125 124|123|

176| 175

ENTRY

A

BUS STOP

ENERGY WAY

EDISON WAY

SHEET #

IGT Applied Technology Center

FACILITY SERVICES
7000 DANDINI BLVD.
RENO, NEVADA 89512
P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112

N
o
L
&)}
00
>
=z

Reno,

475 Edison Way
SITE PLAN

SHEET TILE:




IGT-Applied Technology Center




140B

DIESEL LAB

140

STORAGE

9 1

143"

WELDING LAB

1 52 CLASSROOM
e 144
] WELDING LAB 7 C._Assaoomg
151 154
cL:isS5RD30M
! WELDING LAB ]l : 7,
150

EQUIPMENT
STORAGE

RES

HALLWAY

CLASSROOM|

OFFICE HALLWAY
141

RM.135
UPSTAIRS

AUT

32

OURCE RI.

<

OFFICE

128

OFFICE

RESOURCE
CENTER

122

OFFICE

OFFICE

MAI 7 PHOP

OMOTIVE LAB

130

ey o=

CORPORATE
TRAINING CENTER

OFFICE]

—
ONFERENCI
118

LIBRARY

160 T
° U COMPUTER LAB  |CLASSROOM 1 08
CLASSROOM
162 .: 113 112
R . - A e-LIBRARY
- CLASSROOM 1 06
180 5 17
° [OFFICES
s— oFFicky B
- CLASSROOM 102 OZ\FIC
9 71
-
OFFICE CLASSROOM
174 173
- u .o 70
E100 790 E124 212 E153 624 [ SUPPORT: CIRCULATION:
E101 162 E125 214 E154 656 E104 49 6.067
E:]IggA 237 E126 231 E160 1,415 E105 157 '
85 E127 235 E162 580 E107 55 .
E1028 139 | E128 230 | Et63 o3 | E109 77 | MISC.SQFT:
E103 137 E130 9’419 E170 926 E110 147 3,062
E106 530 E131 204 E171 1,024 E111 490
E108 960 E132 574 E172 832 E114 366
E112 570 | E133 545 | Eq73 928 E116 104
E113 917 E134 582 E173A 93 T6 55
E115 212 E140 11,641 E174 356 T7 32
E117 184 E141 214 E175 562 1,532
E118 306 | E142 210 | Eq76 280
E119 155 E143 726 | opEN AREA 13.402
E120 1,467 E144 649 § ; GROSS SQFT:
E121 1,564 E150 2,670 NET SQ FT: 64,572
E122 1,235 E151 1,687 75,233
E123 152 E152 2,044

SCALE: N.T.S.
DATE: 2-8-07

JOB NAME:

IGT APPLIED TECHNOLOGY CENTER
475 EDISON WAY RENO, NV

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SHEET TILE:

FACILITY SERVICES

7000 DANDINI BLVI

D.

RENO, NEVADA 89512

P. 775-673-7000
F. 775-673-7112



- - - - - - Ew""” - -
P q
135
DIESEL SHOP
i *  BELOW . . . q
LOAD AUTOMOTIVE SHOP
b BELOW .
145
= = - . q
5
] lj
b L= == L
=]
Y A
b - - % 221 2 1 4 I q o=
3
! . w 220 N n b o
[ =]
ey | 213
1 [TEEE THT 2111 | 510
.| 212
i - . o RK
265 | 266 N | —
NV
b OPEN AREA g 208] 205 207 4
BELOW g
264 267 S 209 i'
. . £ n
i : w
3 | 206
! OPEN TO |
MANUFACTURING CLASSROOMS o1t
SHOP BELOW 208
BELOW 20 A
] . . -
LOAD D DN
] HVAC LAB 200
272 o] e [o &~

135 764 209 861 SUPPORT: CIRCULATION:
145 1,071 210 862 L 87
200 151 211 652 T2 143 2,298
200A 242 212 837 T3 160
200B 155 213 141 T4 75 [ misc. saFT
200C 162 214 966 T5 50 | 500 140
200D 137 215 108 204 49
223 477

201 211 | 220 260 204X 190 1 471a 763
201A 123 221 839 754 | MISC. 3,171
201B 121 221A 326 4551
202 216 264 1,384 '
203 87 265 470
205 282 266 467 GROSS SQ FT
206 361 267 287

I — 21,063
207 427 NET SQ FT
207A 168 13.460
208 122 '

SCALE: N.T.S.

IGT APPLIED TECHNOLOGY CENTER CAGILITY SERVICES

DATE: 2807 ¥ 475 EDISON WAY RENO, NV 7000 DANDINI BLVD.

REV: RENO, NEVADA 89512
SHEET TILE: P. 775-673-7000

_ SECOND FLOOR PLAN F.775-673-7112
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